

No. 41043-5-II

FILED  
JUL 14 2009  
BY S

---

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

IBN RASUL AQUIL,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM SUPERIOR COURT OF CLARK COUNTY

HONORABLE RICH MELNICK, JUDGE

CLARK COUNTY CAUSE NO. 09-1-00668-7

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

SUZAN L. CLARK, WSBA #17476  
Attorney for the Appellant

Attorney at Law  
1101 Broadway Street, Suite 250  
Vancouver, Washington 98660

Telephone: (360) 735-9434

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR ..... 1-2

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR ..... 2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 2

    A. STATEMENT OF FACTS ..... 2

    B. STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....11

IV. ARGUMENT ..... 12

V. CONCLUSION ..... 22

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**TABLE OF CASES**

City of Seattle v. Heatley, 70 Wn. App. 573, 577-78, 854 P.2d 658 (1993).....17

Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36, 51, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 1 (2004).....13, 17

Davis v. Washington, 547 U.S. 813, 827, 126 S. Ct. 2266, 165 L. Ed. 2d 224 (2006).....12, 13, 14

In re Pers. Restraint of Lavery, 154 Wn.2d 249, 255, 111 P.3d 837 (2005).....20, 21, 22

State v. Chapin, 118 Wn.2d 681, 686, 826 P.2d 194 (1992).....14

State v. Farnsworth, 133 Wn. App. 1, 22, 130 P.3d 389 (2006).....21

State v. Fisher, 165 Wn.2d 727, 747, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....18

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....17

State v. Mason, 160 Wn.2d 910, 922, 162 P.3d 396 (2007).....12

State v. McCorkle, 137 Wn.2d 490, 495, 973 P.2d 461 (1999).....20

State v. Morley, 134 Wn.2d 588, 606, 952 P.2d 167 (1998).....21

<u>State v. Ross</u> , 152 Wn.2d 220, 230, 95 P.3d 1225 (2004).....	20
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 87, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	18
<u>State v. Strauss</u> , 119 Wn.2d 401, 416, 832 P.2d 78 (1992).....	15
<u>State v. Thiefault</u> , 160 Wn.2d 409, 158 P.3d 580 (2007).....	21
<u>State v. Turner</u> , 81626-3 (Wash. 8-19-2010).....	19

**TABLE OF STATUTES**

R	C	W
9.94A.525(3).....		20
RCW 9A.48.020.....		22, 23
RCW 9A.52.030.....		24
Virginia Criminal Code Section 18.2-77.....		22-23
Virginia Criminal Code Section 18.2-89.....		23, 24

**TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES**

ER 401.....	16
ER 701.....	17
ER 803(a)(2).....	14, 15
